

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 569/2015

TRINA SEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARINDAM BISWAS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay)

Date : 17/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Mishra, Adv.  
Mrs. Anamika, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be Stay of further proceedings in M.C. No.44/9/2014 titled Arindam Biswas v. Trina Sen, pending in the Family Court, Bangalore, during the pendency of this petition.

(VINOD KR. JHA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER