

ITEM NO.50

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 569/2015

TRINA SEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARINDAM BISWAS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 24/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Robin Jacob,adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel appearing on behalf of sole respondent submits that the instant Transfer Petition has already become infructuous, and he will not file the counter affidavit. This is taken on record. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

SB