

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A
LISTED ON: 7.12.2015
COURT NO.:
ITEM NO. :

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 659 OF 2015

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2015

(Application for Ex-Parte stay)

SHWETA GOYAL

...Petitioner

VERSUS

SUMIT ANAND

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th October, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"To find an amicable solution to the dispute and with the consent of the learned counsels for the parties, we direct both the parties to appear before the Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre at 110, Lawyers Chambers, (R.K. Jain Block), Supreme Court Compound, Tilak Marg, New Delhi - 110 001 on 5th of November, 2015 at 11.00 a.m.

The respondent-husband is directed to deposit a sum of Rs. 10,000/- (Rs. Ten Thousand) in the bank account of the petitioner-wife on account of expenses within a week.

List the matter after receipt of the report from the Mediation Centre."

Accordingly, copy of Court's Order dated 16th October, 2015 was sent to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre as well as parties were also informed to appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 5th November, 2015 vide this Registry's letter dated 27th October, 2015.

It is submitted that Mediation Report dated 5th November, 2015 has been received from the Supreme Court Mediation Centre. Copy of the mediation report dated 5th November, 2015 has been included in the Paper Books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 3rd day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Advocate.
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR