

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 569 OF 2015

TRINA SEN

... PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

ARINDAM BISWAS

...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the proceedings for which the petitioner is seeking transfer have already been withdrawn by the respondent herein.

In view of the above, nothing survives in this petition for our consideration and decision.

The transfer petition is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
(V. GOPALA GOWDA)

.....J.
(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

NEW DELHI,
DECEMBER 14, 2015

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2015.12.15
16:03:44 IST
Reason:
ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 569/2015

TRINA SEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARINDAM BISWAS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 14/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR
Ms. Becna Victor, Adv.
Mr. Tushar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)